15 -20 eHee Moamue

5 -00 aVEIASBMo

MBU®)_allaMo EOLIOT G.a10BY Mo. 3514

(~g)

(enfl)

()

14-07-2022 - @ aQaislgy’

H0elleg’ MdqeenwIeINes psamumaile)es B «3eQ T EIM ERMAEL] Mayal@lano®e

CaloBY

wl mergco% andll@ ol

(o)

S0alleng MABQBHEI0UBIRINYES HOGHAIRYSS
GAQo, BRORIeR! HBS]ISERS aBOQYFOD G MY
TUBQEHEI0WBIRILS @PBNIGIEENEMTE MaYal@laN0®
D TBHIEOMD Eal@le)ss SaUd]
@OEVEMEITD (M EBHAlEH0MISWIW MUoaNAIEYK

Qll LEMIEHIERD;

QJTR® Mayal@lan® Db MUAHIBOR (enf)
cal@le|8s SaHo] @oEMEMElmd almooe
MUBQYBLIDWILIES LIRS @I

avlleelesmenz Msalsl@nearud allEaIcIend;

eawWl@alo® Al @agmailend cowaow (ral)
®oallengd’ MBQMLI0UIRIYeS

osamnoVless @EIwless ¢&es =al
@RE®ICIZIQYOS @EIn]o0 OB doalleng’
MUBQYBLIDWIL! BHIMIMY QUOEYSS HAWI

almilet¥ e6rInd aoglaundallaamailay ealeial

QBN D, af)(B.af)4f. EREMICIGIQOS Eal@l@d
TLBQYBHEIUWBIAI HAWEAOTVIG & alemeam’

al@eguo EI(é].fﬁ]%GGTTQO; B @3 @RYD®MIW]

ENITMWOIS FEAUMD HOBSaIOFHSOSQo

OO0

e, @RA enllaz
(2mmallapepav-muogeoyTiol it aql)

MUNJAIMEBRUB YOIV AUWYES

Gl

6alo®Ea6ILID
06BN OD 888 CRWIWald®
allerumomlmow]
QR @al
quommpoe] melomoeimelad @rwaleaes

Cal0ORIYSBAIYES
AROQFEBEMUIT, auAE@
MaYal@laNd@o WMy Qldsa] Tluiailesm
BHEMED WU B O @D mlessiallenod
23.11.2021 eear  =l.&.(ago.agnd)237/2021/
@Ra@.cwl. Mo
aldequdlalgerne. 12.01.2022 eer 1967728/SL-
2/1/2021 FIN Mo
DO EOMLS8 ®d MlesHalenond "0075-00-
105-98" ag)om

@pmAIG sfla;ae.

aAREB OO QI ©3

SO (@J®I®o

HEMER WIBH B0

0D
eBWIaMY" caleEl Gdl aREQYFOO D PSS

VY0 AlEYOB 2106

My al@lan0E@DE:  SaUol  @RHDENEI®S
(ﬁ]@mm’]%ﬂ%gg@”.
VIO anene’ 9aleOU] gjo6 @al

QREEIOMM  GEIGUS aNIBEIBAN O

@&  TVBYUBLINUIRIYY o.ﬂ% MBS HOPY

al@leURIWI EBOM 6.

Wl a0 alecumosled  @wWaIwl
©al0g] 9JB0QOgmM W alo®@] @3
qudalleweals  aimiled e6ala]  eeald
MLRQYHHLIDURILIYE'S @R QUUBRALN0
MABABRI0UWIAI @6 aundall gjmoen.
16.04.2022 oloololeal 67261/PLD-B-
ASST-1/2018/ADMN BT () HIO0
@R QUL D aledsall of
af)M.af)al.af).6af). QEAUM  66ala] OORIND
@odlunoallesam ool dldandlenomess

QlcHQODI@ BDSHAISEMSHAM MVBQBLI002]

lof3



(auwl)

()

(ag)ad)

oJoeataqd&wﬁ oUWden|esqes alleBlewuss

21BN I6AI,;

MaYal@laNd® D& TVABQUHRINUBIRIED GMNEIS' (cwl)
RIBROENIOD® MVAEHIEOM Gal@la)Ss SO
@REBHVENEI @ (Miletall sfl@lesemioud,

@@ NIMLOAS alhiloty HeRIM @d]

TNl EBMBDUBOOSQYSS (YT B 0B L
TUBQUBHLIOWBIRI TVIMo (MaIQ an6re’
HOMROMEMERMSE i @e3uosmBEo

DO EQYBGo BSHOIBRLAOEEMAN’

QlleI BEIDMREEMTRY; QUGN LBEAD;

Mayal@lanoe allmeemom]@d ()
TLRAUBRINWBIAIH (TVLMINIM AINBEAT
9SRMAMWI]RIBS VA IMODO Ealde!

al@l e EBH Qo @REMTVAW. MUNRI
aBOQSOM®AIR8s Mgl Mundallenaidudase

ald® MVeQlWIMEBREBIRERM @ (o TMVIEGIOY
(NOOAIMOOD EalIBR! BHEMENIRHQo 621G

Al @mewImMeaiM’ allaIo] ;e MR,

Qll LREMIEREND;

ey @I qudaileaglam esslseange | (agad)
2g” Mldd @l @ge 20g] qundaiesmailae. muoel
MayYea]SO Galo &Ialleng TMBQI®EI0WIRIY6S

DO BeaIsMOII@E QI B0QEERU3

al@l a0l EBM @3 (o BPMUMIIM o)l

@aIoRISM @JBIMo 6)2IQYMMNDIMo af) @ D&

212101 QITORM. @R @ Y

msaflanasanmeegualesan allallw

AL BSOS Qo (1 BR06MJAUBOM MEBREES Qo

alleBoewss LIBOENIEAD; AIMAEMIAlouy

mAeodlemos @ped@mdlolame. 18.05.2022

Ol [l G.0.(Rt)No0.722/2022/HEDN
af)m Bluolclel (@ ®»O@o Soaileng’

MRQYBLNWIeIYes =mel AlemEem oL

adMaundallEsmm @ mow CHOS Qsad
@oemIclgl auadafly DER  @&oee NHAI
gealm (udom msgmM@IMmIe] qVAs:IAB
BEEMIMAM| MTHHQ0, @SB Goallang’
MUBQUBLINDILIYSS meiaflmeem.
aJmaqumdallesm@aoc IS’
aqudqeelnvooaies 2202-03-102-98-36 (P)
oM  eocll@d aiae. 8,06,00,000/- @l

@RMAIG] of POMEIGB:Qo 6.alQflS6re.

D@0 MBS DO EOYHSOS Qo

HODSalOFHSOS Qo oJoe:dSqdce;uﬁ

@R MENINLA0W CaldsBmo.

(ni)- @3 M@ B5ll @l Esm.

(ni)- @8 M@ B5lw @l ez,

®oafleng MUBQYBHLIDUWILIYSS YOI
agIsMI @3 QIEM 20Q683U3
al@la0@l &M @ (o Spmiqdlay aJOl@

@aleaISM  @BIMe OaYMTIM@o af)@® D>

&.alelqlf Qe SEMENIHEa|SISIal.
MIcem@d  eeancal  Qllol ggcm@'l e
RIS quoeleaga] Qelo
MUABQUBLI0UW0LIYSS RV & oaISMY’

TUorAIERM  MOQERUSEE  al@lan0E@I] 6@

@@ Qocd ©QI0IBER 6B D)

20f 3



6(ORE MQIOIEHIN @RYEEOWEIAJ0 @OOPQAURPIQ@IMOT  Qllai@o  allteeaow
YOOLIOFOD QI FEEMR0; QUBODIEIERO? alClg LW B3 20qYBqjoad
6(@J96ajoTV@ ®QI0IH] M@dsm@lay ULCC

OV YA®LIOSODI QI gene.

VAU Badlrvd

3of3



tile No. HEDN-B1/270/2021-HEDN (Computer No. 1914679) *

69606/2022/(B) (H.Edn) . /
LO.RtNo722/2022/HEDN VD oro :‘!Ql PO
. 5

'
L0
LAY v
‘

Gengrated from eOtfice by JITHA A K, SG-ASST (B1) (HEDN), SG-ASST (B} (H.EDN}, HEDN on 1107/2022 0312 PM

@‘9\"\

i

RATING
HAHATHA

Abstract

Higher Education Department-University of Calicut- Restoration of Water Supply in
connection with National Highway widening-Detailed Estimated Report Submitted by
Kerala Water Authority - Administrative sanction accorded - Orders issued.

HIGHER EDUCATION(B)DEPARTMENT
G.C.(Rt)N0.722/2022/HEDN Dated,Thimvananthapuram, 18-05-2022

Read:- Letter No.67261/PLD-B_Asst-1/2018/Admn dated 01/04/2022 from the
Registrar, University of Calicut.

ORDER

As per the letter read as I st paper above, the Registrar, University of Calicut
has requested to grant Administrative Sanction for the restoration of Water supply
scheme of University of Calicut to entrust the work to National Highways Authority of

India (NHAI) subject to compliance with the Detailed Estimate Report (DER) submitted
by Kerala water Authority. .

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord
Administrative Sanction for an amount of Rs 8,06,00,000 (Rupees Eight Crore Six Lakh
Only) for the restoration of Water supply Scheme of University of Calicut entrusting the
work with National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) as per the Detailed
Engineering Report (DER) submitted by Kerala Water Authority. The work consist of
water supply restoration to Calicut University campus by supplying, laying, testing and
commissioning of 250 mm DI K9 raw water pumping main from Parakkadavu to
University campus through the proposed utility area of NH 66 with installation, trial
running of VT pump sets, transformer and allied works as detailed below:-

Heading Description Amount
Appendix A - Utility shifting NHAI part - Labor 14029355.17
charges : ’
Appendix Al - Construction of Valve Chamber
and Anchor Blocks 683886.39
Appendix A2 - Cost of pipes & amp: specials 25566276.10
Appendix B - Pipe Laying - Chemmadu
Thalappra PWD road-Working Charges 10960724.62
Appendix B1 - Cost of Materials 4497920.00
Appendix B2 - Road restoration charges , 4239668.00
Appendix C - Pump sets & amp: Transformer 3542379.24
Appendix D - Supplying and errecting 160 KVA 1000000.00
Transformer
Total 64720209.51 .
i
6



File NO. HEUN-BVZ/U/2U21-HEDN (Uomputer No. 9146/9)
B9606/2022/(B) {H.Edn)

L0.{Rt)No,722/2022/HEDN

[

Centage @ 12.5%
Centage Amount 8090026.19
Provision for GST payments {in %) @ 12.0%
Amount reserved for GST payments 7766425.14
Total & Centage 80576660.84
Lumpsum for round off 23339.16
GRAND TOTAL Rs 8,06,00,000.00
Rounded Grand Total Rs.8,06,00,000
Rupees Eight Crore Six Lakh Only

Expenditure in this regard will be met from the A/c 0075-00-105-98 maintained
in 1Sub-treasury ,Kottakkal

(By order of the Governor)
" DRVENUVIAS
ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
To

The Registrar, University of Calicut.

Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Regional Officer, National Highway Authority of India.

The Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority.

Finance Department (1914679/Hedn-B1/270/2021/Hedn, dated 11/05/2022).
Water Resources Department.

Public Works Department.
http://highereducation kerala.gov.in
Stock File /Office Copy.
Forwarded /By order
Section Officer

Generated from eOffice by JJITHA A K, SG-ASST (B1) {-LEDN), SG-ASST (81} (H EDN), HEDN on 1/07/2022 0312 PM



Hig Ng. HEDN-B12/072021-HEUN (Lomputer No. 19146/4)
O.{Rt)No.945/2022MHEDN

O.(Rt)No. 945/2022/HEDN

LR

o

YEARS OF
CELLBRATING
THE MAHATMA

Abstract

Higher Education Department - University of Calicut - Restoration of water supply
connection with National Highway widening - Administrative sanction accorded -
Erratum - issued

HIGHER EDUCATION (B) DEPARTMENT
G.0.(R1)N0.945/2022/HEDN Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 22-06-2022
Read: G.O(Rt) No.722/2022/HEDN, dated 18/05/2022.

ORDER .

As per the Government Order read as I st paper above, Government have accorded
administrative sanction for an amount of Rs.8,06,00,000 /-(Rupees Eight Crore, Six Lakh
Only) for the restoration of Water Supply Scheme of University of Calicut entrusting
work with National High Way Authority of India (NHAI) as per the detailed engincering
report (DER) submitted by Kerala Water Authority. In the above Government order, the
Head of Account towards expenditure for the purpose was mentioned as "A/c 0075-00-
105-98 maintained in Sub-treasury Kottakkal".

2. The Head of Account mentioned in the Government order read above is hereby
corrected as "2202-03-102-98 Calicut University - 36 -Grant in aid- General- Non Salary
(Plan)" '

3. The Government Order read above stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Governor)
DRVENUVIAS
ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
To: :
The Registrar, University of Calicut.
The Principal Accountant General(Audit/A&E), Thiruvananthapuram.
The Regional Officer , National HighWay Authority of India.
The Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority.
The Finance Department .
The Water Resources Department
The Public Works Department
http://highereducation kerala.gov.in
Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Sigried by Roji Benny

Date: 22-06-2022 15:14:23
Section Officer

Gererated trom eOffice by ANTHA A K, SG-ASST (B1) (HEDN}, SG-ASST (B1) {HEDN), HEDN on 1507/2022 032 PM



Ty

O.(RtjMe. {043/2022/HEDN

%

1\t YEARS OF
CELEBRATING
THEMAHATMA

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
Abstract _
Higher Education Department - University of Calicut - Restoration of Water Supply
connection with National Highway Widening - Release of fund - orders issued.
HIGHER EDUCATION (B) DEPARTMENT
G.0.(R1)N0.1043/2022/HEDN _Dated. Thiruvananthapuram, 10-07-2022

Read: 1. G.O.(Rt)N0.722/2022/HEDN, dated 18/05/2022.
2. G.O.(Rt)N0.945/2022/HEDN, dated 22/06/2022.

’ ORDER

As per the Government order read as Ist and 2 nd paper above, Administrative
Sanction was accorded for an amount of Rs.8,06,00,000/-(Rupees Eight Crore, Six Lakh
Only) for the restoration of Water Supply Scheme of University of Calicut entlustmg
work with National Highway Authority of India (NHAI) as per the detailed engineering
report(DER) submitted by Kerala Water Authority by meeting the expenditure from the
H/A 2202-03-102-98 Calicut University-36-Grant in aid-General-Non salary(Plan). .

(2} Government are now pleased to release an amount of Rs.8,06,00,000/- (Rupees
Eight Crore, Six Lakh only) from the head of account '2202-03-102-98 Calicut University
- 36 - Grant in aid- General- Non Salary (Plan)' for restoration of Water Supply Scheme in
University of Calicut entrusting the work with National Highway Authority of India as per
the Detailed Engineering Report(DER) submitted by Kerala Water Authority.
(3) The said amount will be transferred to the PSTSB Account No.799012700001393
of University of Calicut.

(By order of the Govemmg
AN UMARYV
ADDITIONAL SECRE”I ARY

To

The Registrar, University of Calicut.

The Principal Accountant General{ Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Regional Officer, National Highway Authority of India

The Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority.

The Finance Department (2068235/EDN-C1/124/2022/FIN, dated 06/07/22)

htip://highereducation.kerala.gov.in

SF/OC (HEDN-B1/270/2021-HEDN)
- L ‘Forwarded /By order |

" Section Ofﬁcm £~ "

P S



" 4{12!22.11:15AM

O-
v

IMG-202?.O409-WA0007.jpg Q
e 'Q\’

f:f}:ﬁ?-{m#} 'f;,f;}’?,fm",,ﬁ‘;“'f",’? T, vy QQ( ) ' %%aﬁoe»
MNadionanal Idphowvas s -\ui}‘l\;“l".ﬂ‘ﬂ(“ M \Ilc‘é'\ -

LIALEECLLR SUCRETT I T SN B PRASYRIPIN e g -
P A el AT ITY B I PV PR ™~ r

‘\ - -
A e Sy 4oy ;
Ja Tasprpicchink o . s t

LR A e s CRNARAN g LS -%-« x- T 4
R e N L DR ~4 -; \‘ .

P
12581/R0 -Kerala/Ram-Val /Gen, 10541
Teo

Sh WA g Lt [
A18.04,2077 RN

5h. K R Jyothilal, 1A )
Prim,pal Secretary C . ' 2 AR A2 ’

gumic Works Department ’
rd
ovl. uf Korata N A
Subl NMAL IO Kerala-6.1an A B
. -6-1aning of of Ramanattikirn J i i (TN ’ \
of 14H R JoNCLinm 10 statt of Vatlanct Y o e
Qmmgff ég?‘ 24&1(7& frm Dmg;‘rcnl;i 3:? B8 (£ fm 77.840 of Kozhﬂ&mlm;giﬁﬁt%:li:ﬁ. ...‘.r e
Bharatomis Paﬂwjnna“sﬁif:iu O AURN the slale of Kerata on Hyboid Annulty thode undar -
B A g of Keoola Waler suthorily {KWA) Maln l
10 University of Calicut taid alung the o - - 1 PP btk ol
At Thenhipmiom fog @ g the oxisting f) 166 from Thalappara 1o Unlversity Campus

Ref 1. University of Calicul letter No. VC/2022/1 7 :
(CIVILY/ 2020 e s 08 57 s 2ILRITT (TITAATEHG. DIV DRAUGHTSMAN |

2. PD, PlU-_Cochin letker No. 11013/02/P10U-COCHIN/ RAMVALZ 2022 /0184 d, 21.072.7072
s 3. Concessionnire leiter No. KRIPL/NH-G6/NHAI/PD 72022 /088 dated 24.02.2022
This has referance to shiftiog of Kerata Water Authority (KWA) Main Pumping Line belonging
to University of Calict laki atong the existing Hi4-66 from Thalappara to University Campirs at
Thenhipalarm situated at Ch Ko, 263+850 to Ch Kim. 2714500 approximate tength of 7.65Km. The above
Water pipetine of KWA was taid by Calicut University without the permission of the Hattonal Highway
Division/Ministry. Hence, the sald water pipeline to be shifted to a safer tocation al the cost of
Caficot Untversity as per the estimated cost submitted by Kerala Water Authorily.

2, The Calicut University vide letter No. VC/2022/LR/T 79744/ NG DIV-DRAUGHTSMAN A \
{CVILY/ 2020/ Admn dated 08.02.2022 has consented to bear the ali expenditure for shifting of the

above water pipelines. Further, NHAI has takeo ap the matter with the Concessionaire of the above

subject project strotch, M/s KNR Ramanattukara Infra PV, Ltd. and the Concessionaire vide letter

No. KRIPLZNH-66/NHAI/PD/2022/088 dated 24,02.2022 has agreed for shiftlng of the Water pipe lines

of Caticut University as an additional work under Change of Scope as per Clause 16 of Concession

Agioement as per the estimate provided by KWA with current Schedule of Rates{SoR).

3 In view of above, it is requested to kindly instruct Caticut University to deposit the estimated
2ot to NHAI, RO-Kerala as per Uie cost determined by KWA and Concessionaire of NHAL in RO-

-~ JP

Kerala account as detaited below:-
Account Name : NHAL RO Kerala ———
Account Number : 4171010000342
Name of Bank : Canara Bank, Pattah.ll Brunch
IFsC CNRBOO14G36

WICR code : 695015936

4, The utilization certificate of the amount will be submitted to Cat
completion of the subject work:
Thanking you,

niversity after (.
N £ 6T

- - ..
gmc}_' s , (B L Meena)
7Shee egional Officer, Kerata
Copy to: '
1. Sh. Rajneesh Kapoor, GM(T)-Kerala, NHAL HQ, New Delhi for kind information
2, The Project Director, NHAI, PIU-Cochin-To co-ordinate with Calicut University, Kerala Water
Authority and Concessionaire for obtaining actual estimated cost for the above subject work
3. Thg Authorized Representatives- M/s KNR Ramanattukara Infra Pvt. Ltd.- To obtain the cost
estimates from Kerala Water Authority within 15days time.
4. Prof. {Ir.} M K Jayaraj, Vice-Chancellor, University of Calicut, Calicut Universi
Halappuram-673 635 for kind information i » Calicut University P.O.,

e ok e €4 & TR o, T PR, YR Dnaty a0/ kige TS e povie
Corporaio Ofice: G 46, *_smu-w.owm, Haw DeibiA10075, TB11-2507 41004200 Watste: WawLnhaLgEv.n

T e e A n——— L

hﬂps‘ﬂmall.googfe.oom!maiI!ufaminbofoMfcngrnvpHM|TQchBt:chjMMJngrO?proiccior-':ismcssacharild-—D 1 111



UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT

PLD-B
No. 67261/PLD-B-ASST-1/2018/Admn " Calicut University.P.O
Dated: 16.04.2022

From

The Registrar
To

The Additional Chief Secretary,

Higher Education Department

Thiruvanathapuram
Sir,

Sub:- University of Calicut - NH Widening - Restoration of Water Supply system- Carrying out
the work through NHAI by depositing the required amount - reg

Ref:- 1. Letters of even number dated 17.03.2022 & 01.04.2022
2.letter No.SE/PHC//MPM/DB4/CLT UNIVERSITY/2021 dated 18.03.2022 from the
Superintending Engineer |, KWA, Malappuram
3.Letter'No.DBZIProj/ZGlICLTIUNl12021 dated 18.02.2022 from Executive Engineer,
KWA, Malappuram Division-
4. Letter No.12581IRO-KeralalRam-VaI/GenlOS41 dated 08.04.2022 from the Regional
Officer, Kerala NHAI to the Principal Secretary, PWD

Kind attention is invited to the letters under reference (1} whereby the intervention of the
Government was requested in the matter of restoration of water supply system of the University, which
has been necessitated consequent on NH widening works. Since the compensation for the acquired
land and enhancements of the University for NH widening, amounting to about Rs.95 Crores, has
now been deposited in treasury (ie. with the government) it was requested to carry out the work
of restoration of water supply system of the Univeristy through NHAI by depositing the required
amount from the amount granted to the University as compensation to avoid total obstruction of the
water supply system . In this regard, the following is brought to your kind notice.

The Superintending Engineer, KWA, Malappuram, as per reference cited {2) , has informed that
the estimate for the utility shifting of the University water supply scheme for Rs.806 lakhs has already
been submitted to head office vide reterence (3) above, for onward transmission to the Govt. and also
informed that NH widening work is progressing in full swing and if the restoration work of water supply
system of the University, as per the Detailed Engineering Report prepared by the KWA, is entrusted
with NHAI along with the widening work, delay in the execution of the restoration work can be reduced
considerably. )

Now, vide reference cited {4), The Reg%onal Officer, Kerala NHAI in his letter addressed to the
Principal Secretary, PWD has informed that the water pipeline of the University along the existing



'_ o Q1-66 fromThalappara to University Campus is to be shifted at the cost of University as per the
estimated cost submitted by Kerala Water Authority and that NHAI is willing to carry out the work
through M/S KNR Ramanatiukara Infra Pvt.Ltd. ,the concessionaire of the NH widening project, as an
additional work as per the estimate provided by KWA and has therefore requested to deposit the
estimated amount to NHAI RO Kerala account as per the cost determined by KWA,

As NHAI has given consent to carry out the work through M/S KNR Ramanattukara Infra Pvt.Ltd,
the concessionaire of the NH widening project, the matter is brought to notice of the Government and |
am to request you to intervene in the matter 10 carry out the work of restoration of water supply o
University through NHAI by depositing the required amount (from the amount granted to University as
compensaton and now deposited in treasury) with NHAl RO Kerala account , as intimated by NHA,
to avoid total obstruction of the water Supply system of the University .

Encl;

1. Letter N0.12581/RO-Kerala/Ram-Val/Gen/0541 dated: 08.04.2022 from the Regional Officer,
Kerala NHAI to the Principal Secretary, PWD , '

2.letter No. SE/PHC/MPM/DBA4/CLT UNIVERSITY/2021 dated:18.03.2022 from the Superintending
Engineer , KWA '

3. Letter No.DB2/Proj/26 1/ICLT/UNI2021 dated: 18.02.2022 from Executive Engineer, KWA,
Malappuram Division '

4.Detailed Engineering Report submitted by KWA

3. Letter of even number dated 17.03.2022 & 01.04.2022 from this office

Yours faithfully

Dr. Satheesh.E.K
Registrar



UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT

PLD-B
No. 67261/PLD-B-ASST-1/2018/Admn Calicut University.P.O
‘ Dated: 24,05.2022

From

The Registrar
To

The Additional Chief Secretary,

Higher Education Department

Thiruvanathapuram
Sir,

Sub:- University of Calicut - NH Widening - Restoration of Water Supply system- Depositing the
required amount to NHAI RO Kerala account - reg ‘

Ref:- 1. Letters of even number dated 17.03.2022,01.04.2022 &16.04.2022
2. Letter No.12581/RO-KeralafRam-Va!lGenfOSzll dated 08.04.2022 from the Regional
Officer, Kerala NHAI to the Principa! Secretary, PWD
3. GO(Rt)N0.722/2022/HEDN Dated 18/05/2022

four Crore forty lakh eight six thousand nine hundred and forty six), has now bheen deposited in
treasury (under the government) it was requested to carry out the work of restoration of water
supply system of the Univeristy through NHAI by depositing the required amount from the amount
granted to the University as compensation to avoid total obstruction of the water supply system .
Administrative Sanction has now been granted by the Government vide reference cited {3), foran

amount of Rs. 8,06,00,000/- for the restoration of Water Supply Scheme of the University entrusting
the work to NHAI as per the DER submitted by Kwa meeting the expenditure from the compensation
amount now deposited in treasury ( under the government} meeting the expenditure from the Alc
0075-00-105-98 maintained in Sub-treasury, Kottakkal, '

Earlier, vide reference cited (2), The Regional Officer, Kerala NHAI in his letter addressed to the
Principal Secretary, PWD has requested to deposit the estimated amount to NHA! RO Kerala
account as per the cost determined by KWA.

As Administrative Sanction has now been granted by Gowt. for the work, it is requested to deposit
the required amount with NHAI RO Kerala account , as intimated by NHAI, for commencing execution
of the work by NHA! without delay .

Kindly treat this as most urgent.

Enci:
1. Letter of even number dated 16.04.2022.

2. GO(Rt)N0.722/2022/HEDN Dated 18/05/2022

3.Letter No.12581/RO-KeralafRam-VaI/Gen/054l dated: 08.04.2022 from the Regional Officer,Kerala
NHAI to the Principal Secretary, PWD

Yours faithfully

Dr. Satheesh.E.K
Registrar



AT T TSTHRT "iferaseoeT
(3w aRasT iR ot Ad=re, R SweR)
National Highways Authority of India
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India)
&N HIITeg, P / Regional Office, Kerala
A.40.8610361, SN BT, T O T AR 19,498 - ¥ , R, 3v-695 024
T.C.86/1036-1, Ambly Arcade, S.NN.RA, P.O.- Pettah, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala.695024 .
Ph: 0471 - 2460060 E-mail: rokerala@nhal.org, nhal.ro.tve@gmail.com Web: www.nhal.govin

12581/R0-Kerala/Ram-Val/Gen. /0867 -29.06.2022

To
Dr. Yenu. V, IAS
Additicnal Chief Secretary
Government of Kerala
Higher Education (B) Department
Thiruvananthapuram
e-mail: htdhstvm@gmail.com

Sub:  NHAI, Regional Office, Kerala-6-laning of Ramanattukara Jn. To Start of Valanchery
Bypass section of NH-66 (Old NH-17) from De.Ch.258+818(Ex.Km.27.840) of Kozhikode
Bypass) to De.Ch.298+500(Ex.Km.304+250) in the State of Kerala on Hybrid Annuity
Mode under Bharatmala Pariyojana-Restoration of Water supply connection with
National Highway widening-Shifting of KWA Main Pumping Line belonging to
University of Calicut laid along with existing NH-66 from Thalappara to University
Campus- Request for Deposit of approved amount- Reg.

Ref: 1. This office letter No. 12581/RO-Kerala/Ram-Val/Gen./0541 dated (8.04.2022.
2, Govt. of Kerala Order No. G.O.(Rt) No. 945/2022/HEDN dated 22.06.2022.

Sir,

The Government of Kerala vide G.O.(Rt) No. 945/2022/HEDN dated 22.06.2022 has
accorded administrative sanction for an-amount of Rs.8.06Crore for the restoration work of
KWA Main Pumping Line belonging to University of Calicut laid along with existing NH-66
from Thalappara to University Campus.

2. In view of above, it is requested to issue necessary direction to Calicut University to
deposit the sanctioned amount of Rs.8.06Crore to NHAI, RO-Kerala account as per details

given below:-

Account Name : NHAI, RO Kerala

Account Number ¢ | 40171010000942

Name of Bank 1 ] Canara Bank, Pettahl Branch

{FSC : CNRB0014036

MICR Code . 1 | 695015936
3. An earty action in this regard is highly solicited so as to avoid any delay in execution
of NH project of Ramanattukara Jn. To Start of Valanchery Bypass section. If is further

submitted that the utilization certificate of the said amount will be submitte8 to Calicut

University after completion of the subject work.

Thanking you,

(B L Meena)
Reggtonal Officer, Kerala

Copy to :- 1. The Registrar, University of Calicut- For kind information and further action
2. Sh. Rajneesh Kapoor, GM(T)-Kerala, NHAI HQ, New Delhi- for kind informatiari
3. The Project Director, NHAI, PiU-Cochin- A

€)'28"

wRANE Tl : @ 1 o, WaRR-10, g, 1 Pl 110075, TOT: 0112507 4100,/ 4200 ETES :www.ahai.govin
Corporate Office: G-5 & §, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Defhi-110075. Tel:011-2507 4100/4200 Webstte: wenw.nhal gov.in




